1/6
XC2301 Series
Tri-State Buffer ICs
XC2301 series is Discontinued.
PIN
NUMBER
PIN
NAME

Storage Temperature Range Tstg - 55 ~ + 125 ℃
■ PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Ordering Information
XC2301①②③④⑤⑥-⑦(*1)
■BLOCK DIAGRAM
■ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Ta=25℃
** When implemented on a glass epoxy PCB.
(*1)  The “-G” suffix indicates that the products are Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully RoHS compliant.
(*2)  The device orientation is fixed in its embossed tape pocket.  For reverse orientation, please contact your local Torex sales office or
representative. (Standard orientation: ⑤R-⑦, Reverse orientation: ⑤L-⑦)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
3/6
XC2301
Series XC2301 series is Discontinued.
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS
Operating Supply Voltage VDD  2.97 3.30 3.63 V
Input Voltage "High" VIH /INH pin 2.4 - - V
Input Voltage "Low" VIL /INH pin - - 0.4 V
Output Voltage "High" VOH Q0 pin, VDD=2.97V, IOH= -8mA 2.2 2.4 - V
Output Voltage "Low" VOL Q0 pin, VDD=2.97V, IOL=8mA - 0.3 0.4 V
Supply Current 1 IDD1
/INH =OPEN,
Q0=OPEN
Fin=160MHz
XC2301C51V (fin/1) - 13.0 -
mA
XC2301C52V (fin/2) - 9.0 -
XC2301C54V (fin/4) - 7.0 -
XC2301C58V (fin/8) - 6.0 -
Supply Current 2 IDD2 /INH ="L", fin=160MHz - 4.5 - mA
Input Pull-Up Resistance 1 Rup1 /INH ="L" 1.0 2.0 4.0 MΩ
Input Pull-Up Resistance 2 Rup2 /INH =0.7VDD 35 70 140 kΩ
Output Off Leak Current IOZ Q0 pin, /INH ="L" - - 10 μA